## Section 2.911(d)(7) USA Agent for Service of Process

Company name: Reolink Innovation Limited

Address: FLAT/RM 705 7/F FA YUEN COMMERCIAL BUILDING 75-77 FA YUEN

STREET MONG KOK KL Hong Kong Product Name: Network Video Recorder

FCC ID: 2AYHE-2307A Model(s): RLN12W

## 2.911(d)(7) USA Designated Agent for Service of Process

We, [Reolink Innovation Limited] ("the applicant") designate [EZTECH DIGITAL INC.]

NOTE1 for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

**Applicant consent:** We Acknowledge our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated agent and acknowledge our acceptance of our obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

**Agent obligation:** We Acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

**USA Agent** 

Company name: EZTECH DIGITAL INC. Address: 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington,

DE 19808, United States FRN: 0031851447

Contact Name: Sharon Guo Telephone No: (281) 899-0382 Email: sharon@reolink.com Applicant

Company name: Reolink Innovation

Limited

Address: FLAT/RM 705 7/F FA YUEN COMMERCIAL BUILDING 75-77 FA YUEN STREET MONG KOK KL Hong

Kong

FRN: 0030300826

Contact Name: Sharon Guo Telephone No: 13715332471 Email: product-cert@reolink.com

Shoron Guo

Signature:

Shoron Guo

Signature:

Title: Manager Title: Manager

Date: Aug. 29, 2023 Date: Aug. 29, 2023

NOTE 1: An applicant located in the United States may designate itself as the agent for service

of process.

Reference; Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23

https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-against-nation

 $\underline{al\text{-}security\text{-}threats\text{-}to\text{-}the\text{-}communications\text{-}supply\text{-}chain\text{-}through\text{-}the}}$